
 

PFF  & HFF Parish Faith Formation and Home Study Calendar 2023-2024     
Parishes of St James and St Jerome 

Please turn in Home study lessons on Sundays 
Sunday PFF Session 9:40-10:20 all classes held at St Jerome Church 

The third Sunday of the month will be DONUT SUNDAY.  There will be NO PFF that Sunday. 
Join us after the 8:30 Mass downstairs in St Joseph Hall. 

DATE PFF Sessions and events for the year 
 

Sunday September 10 11:30 Home Study Parent Meeting (children welcome)                                  

Meet downstairs in St Joseph Hall 

   Sunday September 17 Join us after 8:30 Mass for donuts and fellowship 

September 24  PFF Begins in person 
Lesson September 24 

Sunday October 1 
MASS in the GRASS 

10:30 

Lesson October 1 
No PFF 

Pack a picnic lunch to have after Mass and enjoy food and fellowship with 
your parish family   

Sunday October 8 Lesson October 8 

Sunday October 15 
No PFF 

DONUT SUNDAY 

Lesson October 15 
Join us after 8:30 Mass for donuts and fellowship 

October 22 Lesson October 22 

Sunday October 29 Lesson October 29 
Trunk or Treat 6:00 Family Event 

Wear your costumes/hotdogs, chips, drinks, desserts 

Wednesday November 1 All Saints Day - Holy Day of Obligation 
8:00 am St Jerome 
7:00 pm St Jerome 

Saturday November 4 
Sunday November 5 

                 All Souls will be celebrated at all masses this weekend 

Sunday November 5 Lesson November 5 

Sunday November 12 Lesson November 12 

Sunday November 19 
No PFF 

DONUT SUNDAY 

Lesson November 19 
Join us after 8:30 Mass for donuts and fellowship 

Thursday November 23 Thanksgiving Mass 



9:00 am St Jerome 

Sunday November 26 
No PFF 

Thanksgiving Break 
 

Sunday December 3 Lesson December 4 

    Thursday December 7 Feast of Immaculate Conception Vigil 
5:30pm St James  

Friday December 8 Feast of Immaculate Conception 
8:00 am St Jerome 
7:00 pm St Jerome 

Sunday December 10 
 

Lesson December 11 
Advent Penance Service 6:00 pm 

Sunday December 17 
No PFF 

DONUT SUNDAY 

Lesson December 17 
Join us after 8:30 Mass for donuts and fellowship 

 

Sunday December 24 

No PFF 

**CHRISTMAS EVE MASS TIMES** 
4:00 pm St Jerome 

10:00 pm St Jerome 

Monday December 25 

 

Christmas Day 
8:30 am St Jerome 
10:30 am St James 

Sunday December 31 

No PFF 

New Year’s Eve Regular Mass Times 
8:30 am St Jerome 

10:30 St Jerome 

Sunday January 7 Lesson January 7                                                                                                               
PFF Begins back up 

Sunday January 14 Lesson January 14 

Sunday January 14 Family Trivia Night – Doors open at 4:30pm at St Jerome 
Fun for the whole family! All ages welcome! 

Sunday January 21 
No PFF 

DONUT SUNDAY 

Lesson 21 
Join us after 8:30 Mass for donuts and fellowship 

 

Sunday January 28 Lesson January 28 

Sunday February 4 Lesson February 4 

Sunday February 11 Lesson February 11 

Wednesday February 14 Ash Wednesday 
7:00 am Liturgy of the Word/Ashes St James 

8:00 am Mass St Jerome 
7:00 pm Mass St Jerome 



Sunday February 18 
No PFF 

DONUT SUNDAY 

Lesson February 18 
Join us after 8:30 Mass for donuts and fellowship 

 

Sunday February 25 Lesson February 25 
 

Sunday March 3 Lesson March 3 

Sunday March 10 Lesson March 10                                                                                                        
Lent Penance Service 6:00 pm 

Sunday March 17 
No PFF 

DONUT SUNDAY 

Lesson March 17 
Join us after 8:30 Mass for donuts and fellowship 

 

Friday March 22 Living Station of the Cross – 7:00 pm St Jerome 
All families are invited 

Presented by our Youth/Young Adult Group  

Sunday March 24 Lesson March 24 
 

Thursday March 28 
Friday March 29 

Saturday March 30 

Triduum Schedule:  Holy Thursday Mass 7:00 pm St Jerome 
Good Friday Service 3:00 pm St Jerome   Easter Vigil 8:30 pm St Jerome 

Sunday March 31 
No PFF 

Easter Sunday     He is Risen, Alleluia!! 
Mass Times:  8:30 am St Jerome  9:30 am St James  10:30 am St Jerome 

Easter Bunny 11:3-/ Egg Hunt 12:00 – at St Jerome 

Sunday April 7 
 

Lesson  April 7 
 

Sunday April 14 Lesson April 14 

Sunday April 21                
No PFF                                

DONUT SUNDAY 

Lesson April 21  
Join us after 8:30 

Mass for donuts and fellowship 

Sunday April 28 Lesson 28 

           Sunday May 5 Last Session 
Lesson May 5 

When class begins we will walk to our statue of Mary, please bring a 
flower(s) for May Crowning, families please join us 

~Sunday-Thursday~ 
July 21-25 
6:00-8:30 

VBS – Vacation Bible School for PreK-5th Grade 
6th Grade and up may volunteer 

****If the weather is bad, (ice/snow)  PFF will be cancelled **** 
**If your child will be absent from PFF please text or call Brenda Neumann 618-975-5907** 

 
Sister Linda Mary DeLonais, OP                                           Office Phone: (618)667-6571 ext.13 

Pastoral Associate for Faith Formation                                  Text/Cell (217)299-6443 

Email: slindamary@stjeromeparish.org                                Fax: (618) 667-2697   

 

Brenda Neumann, Pastoral Associate for Youth Ministry     Text/Cell: (618)975-5907 



Email: bneumann@stjeromeparish.org 

 


